
similation du 08 AOUT (16/08/2020)
SCORES

Class. Nom / Prénom Série BECASSE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 MORIN Maxime Club France 25 25 23 25 24.5 98

2 GENDREAU Alain Club France 25 23 24 24 24 96

3 AUVRET Christophe Club France 25 24 23 24 24 96

4 BARDOU Charles Club France 24 25 22 24 23.75 95

5 FECHE Boris Club France 23 23 24 23 23.25 93

6 LEGOIS thomas Série 1 25 21 24 23 23.25 93

7 LALLEMENT Denis Vétéran 24 23 25 21 23.25 93

8 VERHILLE Louis Cadet / junior 22 23 23 23 22.75 91

9 FOUGEREAU romain Série 1 22 22 25 22 22.75 91

10 RAMBAUD STEPHAN Série 2 24 22 25 20 22.75 91

11 NOULET julien Club France 22 22 22 24 22.5 90

12 BIDAULT Quentin Série 3 21 22 24 23 22.5 90

13 THIBAUT Joël Vétéran 22 24 22 22 22.5 90

14 MENGAL Jean-François Vétéran 25 25 19 21 22.5 90

15 DEHEC Alexandre Série 1 23 23 24 20 22.5 90

16 DUBOIS Mathieu Série 2 25 23 23 19 22.5 90

17 BESSIN Lyonel S.VET / MASTER 20 21 24 24 22.25 89

18 COELHO Jordan Série 1 22 21 23 23 22.25 89

19 ARSIVAUD Gregory Série 1 22 22 22 23 22.25 89

20 ROSE Rémi Série 3 22 22 22 23 22.25 89

21 MASSET Thierry Série 3 22 22 23 22 22.25 89

22 CACHAT Guillaume Club France 23 22 23 21 22.25 89

23 VALLOIS Francis Série 1 22 24 22 21 22.25 89

24 BLASSEL CHRISTIAN S.VET / MASTER 24 22 22 21 22.25 89

25 CELLIER Thierry Vétéran 23 24 23 19 22.25 89

26 ALLIMONNIER Ludovic Série 1 22 21 22 23 22 88

27 MONOT Fabrice Série 2 21 22 23 22 22 88



Class. Nom / Prénom Série BECASSE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

28 PETIT DAVID Vétéran 20 25 21 22 22 88

29 FIASCHI Mario Vétéran 24 23 21 20 22 88

30 DUCLOS Philippe Vétéran 19 21 22 25 21.75 87

31 BARDOU David Club France 20 22 23 22 21.75 87

32 AMESLEK Ibrahim Club France 22 24 19 22 21.75 87

33 LAMOTTE Lionel Super vétéran 23 21 23 20 21.75 87

34 GRIVIAUD Jean-Charles Série 1 23 20 25 19 21.75 87

35 DALLOIS Jean-Michel Série 1 23 23 22 19 21.75 87

36 CAMUS Vincent Série 2 23 23 23 18 21.75 87

37 GIRARD Alain Série 1 22 20 20 24 21.5 86

38 BERNARD Guillaume Série 3 18 21 24 23 21.5 86

39 LEPREVOST Piel Série 1 21 20 22 23 21.5 86

40 COELHO Anthony Série 3 22 19 23 22 21.5 86

41 CELLIER Gilles Série 1 21 21 22 22 21.5 86

42 BUISSON Dylan Série 3 20 21 24 21 21.5 86

43 ROCHEFORT Patrick Série 1 22 21 22 21 21.5 86

44 THUILLIER Vincent Série 1 23 18 21 23 21.25 85

45 JOSKOW Gregory Série 1 19 19 25 22 21.25 85

46 FRESSIN Jean-François Série 3 21 22 20 22 21.25 85

47 GOUSSIN Guy Vétéran 21 21 22 21 21.25 85

48 CARON Arthur Cadet / junior 21 22 21 21 21.25 85

49 VERHILLE Arnaud Série 1 23 21 24 17 21.25 85

50 AMEAUME Didier Série 3 21 21 20 22 21 84

51 DESMAISON pierre-alain Série 2 22 18 23 21 21 84

52 LEGOIS bruno Vétéran 20 21 22 21 21 84

53 BELLANGER Guillaume Série 4 /Dame 21 22 20 21 21 84

54 MENGAL Nicolas Cadet / junior 23 18 23 20 21 84

55 GODEFROY Stéphane Série 2 22 19 24 19 21 84

56 PORCHE KEVIN Série 2 21 17 22 23 20.75 83

57 MARLEIX Stéphane Série 3 20 20 20 23 20.75 83



Class. Nom / Prénom Série BECASSE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

58 DUMONTET Francois Série 2 19 22 22 20 20.75 83

59 LOWYS Laurent Série 3 22 22 20 19 20.75 83

60 LECA Bernard Vétéran 24 21 20 18 20.75 83

61 CARROLA Ludovic Série 2 23 19 19 21 20.5 82

62 TRYHOEN Ludovic Club France 18 21 23 20 20.5 82

63 VALENTE Adrien Série 2 21 20 21 20 20.5 82

64 BEAUFILS patrick Vétéran 20 23 20 19 20.5 82

65 OZIARD Gerard S.VET / MASTER 21 19 24 18 20.5 82

66 MERCIER Emeric Série 1 19 19 22 21 20.25 81

67 GUILLARD yannick Vétéran 22 18 21 20 20.25 81

68 FAUREAU Samuel Série 2 20 21 20 20 20.25 81

69 BODEAU Jean S.VET / MASTER 20 20 20 20 20 80

70 CARON Arnaud Série 3 22 20 20 18 20 80

71 CAPLIER Emmanuel Série 2 24 18 20 18 20 80

72 TECHE- MELLON Eric Vétéran 20 20 19 20 19.75 79

73 MARECAUX Pascal Vétéran 20 20 20 19 19.75 79

74 MOLVEAU Jean-Pierre Vétéran 22 18 21 18 19.75 79

75 GAUDRET Bastien Série 2 20 18 20 20 19.5 78

76 LAURENT Nicolas Série 3 18 20 21 19 19.5 78

77 RABAUD OLIVIER Série 2 19 20 20 19 19.5 78

78 DAMIENS Philippe Série 3 21 18 20 19 19.5 78

79 LE GUILLOU Hervé Vétéran 21 17 22 18 19.5 78

80 GRAVOUILLE Michel Vétéran 20 18 23 17 19.5 78

81 ANOTO Didier Série 1 19 18 20 20 19.25 77

82 MARTIN lucas Série 3 20 18 19 20 19.25 77

83 RESPELIERS THOMAS Série 3 21 18 19 19 19.25 77

84 CHEVREUIL Jack Vétéran 20 22 19 16 19.25 77

85 BOUGON Philippe Vétéran 15 22 19 20 19 76

86 BLOT Jane Série 4 /Dame 18 18 21 19 19 76

87 ACHAIBOU Hakim Vétéran 21 16 20 19 19 76



Class. Nom / Prénom Série BECASSE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

88 QUESNAY Frederic S.VET / MASTER 19 20 20 17 19 76

89 GEPERIDZE Otari Série 3 22 19 18 17 19 76

90 CHANUT valentin Cadet / junior 17 20 20 18 18.75 75

91 DEVAINE Martial Série 1 21 20 19 15 18.75 75

92 CASOLARI Sébastien Série 4 /Dame 20 16 16 22 18.5 74

93 GIRAU jeremy Série 3 18 17 18 21 18.5 74

94 LAURENT Claudine Série 4 /Dame 20 17 18 19 18.5 74

95 FOUILLET Jean-Paul S.VET / MASTER 16 22 18 18 18.5 74

96 LEGRAND Julien Série 3 18 20 18 18 18.5 74

97 LEBAUDY Marc Vétéran 20 12 22 19 18.25 73

98 UNN-TOC Mario Gilles Série 3 18 19 18 18 18.25 73

99 MENGAL francois xavier Cadet / junior 18 21 16 18 18.25 73

100 GOUSSARD Adeline Série 4 /Dame 20 19 19 15 18.25 73

101 COZETTE thibault Série 4 /Dame 13 19 18 22 18 72

102 ZONCA Olivier Série 3 15 19 17 21 18 72

103 BARON Jean Pierre Vétéran 10 18 24 20 18 72

104 GAMOT Fabien Série 3 18 14 21 18 17.75 71

105 RESPELIERS CAMILLE Série 3 16 16 23 16 17.75 71

106 AGOUGUE Adrien Cadet / junior 16 21 21 13 17.75 71

107 GROBOST Jean-Marie Vétéran 17 16 20 17 17.5 70

108 BARDOU Hugo Cadet / junior 15 20 18 17 17.5 70

109 VANDEZANDE Aurelien Série 3 18 19 16 17 17.5 70

110 TOUTTAIN Serge Vétéran 16 15 20 18 17.25 69

111 DEVAL Felix Série 3 19 19 10 20 17 68

112 LECLERC AXEL Cadet / junior 16 15 18 19 17 68

113 GADOMSKI Jean-marc Série 3 14 17 19 18 17 68

114 GARCIA JACKY Super vétéran 17 16 17 18 17 68

115 MORAIS GOMES Manuel Rodrigo Série 2 18 18 16 16 17 68

116 LAURENT Olivier Vétéran 14 20 21 13 17 68

117 TESTAS jean-baptiste Série 3 15 14 19 19 16.75 67



Class. Nom / Prénom Série BECASSE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

118 BRUHIN Henri Vétéran 17 13 18 19 16.75 67

119 GADOMSKI Tom Cadet / junior 17 15 19 16 16.75 67

120 ADAN Boris Série 4 16 17 19 15 16.75 67

121 VENTEJOU William Cadet / junior 16 18 20 13 16.75 67

122 MERCIER Mathis Cadet / junior 17 18 15 16 16.5 66

123 VIDIL Edouard Vétéran 17 17 19 13 16.5 66

124 VENTURA Olivier Série 3 14 15 18 18 16.25 65

125 BOURJON didier S.VET / MASTER 17 14 19 14 16 64

126 GOMES Raphaël Cadet / junior 15 17 15 16 15.75 63

127 TESTAS Rodolfe Série 3 19 11 18 15 15.75 63

128 MAISONS christophe Série 2 18 12 18 13 15.25 61

129 BOISVERT Nicolas Série 3 18 13 10 18 14.75 59

130 BLONDIN Olivier Vétéran 18 14 9 17 14.5 58

131 BAUDEL Patrice Série 3 18 13 13 14 14.5 58

132 MERCIER Dylan Cadet / junior 17 9 14 16 14 56

133 GRIVIAUD Virginie Série 4 /Dame 13 13 13 13 13 52

134 BEGUIN Fabrice Série 4 /Dame 13 12 11 15 12.75 51

135 RAUMAIN Patrick Vétéran 10 11 16 11 12 48

136 VALLOIS Christine Série 4 /Dame 16 10 17 5 12 48



similation du 08 AOUT (16/08/2020)
Série 1

Class. Nom / Prénom BECASSE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 LEGOIS thomas 25 21 24 23 23.25 93

2 FOUGEREAU romain 22 22 25 22 22.75 91

3 DEHEC Alexandre 23 23 24 20 22.5 90

4 COELHO Jordan 22 21 23 23 22.25 89

5 ARSIVAUD Gregory 22 22 22 23 22.25 89

6 VALLOIS Francis 22 24 22 21 22.25 89

7 ALLIMONNIER Ludovic 22 21 22 23 22 88

8 GRIVIAUD Jean-Charles 23 20 25 19 21.75 87

9 DALLOIS Jean-Michel 23 23 22 19 21.75 87

10 GIRARD Alain 22 20 20 24 21.5 86

11 LEPREVOST Piel 21 20 22 23 21.5 86

12 CELLIER Gilles 21 21 22 22 21.5 86

13 ROCHEFORT Patrick 22 21 22 21 21.5 86

14 THUILLIER Vincent 23 18 21 23 21.25 85

15 JOSKOW Gregory 19 19 25 22 21.25 85

16 VERHILLE Arnaud 23 21 24 17 21.25 85

17 MERCIER Emeric 19 19 22 21 20.25 81

18 ANOTO Didier 19 18 20 20 19.25 77

19 DEVAINE Martial 21 20 19 15 18.75 75



similation du 08 AOUT (16/08/2020)
Série 2

Class. Nom / Prénom BECASSE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 RAMBAUD STEPHAN 24 22 25 20 22.75 91

2 DUBOIS Mathieu 25 23 23 19 22.5 90

3 MONOT Fabrice 21 22 23 22 22 88

4 CAMUS Vincent 23 23 23 18 21.75 87

5 DESMAISON pierre-alain 22 18 23 21 21 84

6 GODEFROY Stéphane 22 19 24 19 21 84

7 PORCHE KEVIN 21 17 22 23 20.75 83

8 DUMONTET Francois 19 22 22 20 20.75 83

9 CARROLA Ludovic 23 19 19 21 20.5 82

10 VALENTE Adrien 21 20 21 20 20.5 82

11 FAUREAU Samuel 20 21 20 20 20.25 81

12 CAPLIER Emmanuel 24 18 20 18 20 80

13 GAUDRET Bastien 20 18 20 20 19.5 78

14 RABAUD OLIVIER 19 20 20 19 19.5 78

15 MORAIS GOMES Manuel Rodrigo 18 18 16 16 17 68

16 MAISONS christophe 18 12 18 13 15.25 61



similation du 08 AOUT (16/08/2020)
Série 3

Class. Nom / Prénom BECASSE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 BIDAULT Quentin 21 22 24 23 22.5 90

2 ROSE Rémi 22 22 22 23 22.25 89

3 MASSET Thierry 22 22 23 22 22.25 89

4 BERNARD Guillaume 18 21 24 23 21.5 86

5 COELHO Anthony 22 19 23 22 21.5 86

6 BUISSON Dylan 20 21 24 21 21.5 86

7 FRESSIN Jean-François 21 22 20 22 21.25 85

8 AMEAUME Didier 21 21 20 22 21 84

9 MARLEIX Stéphane 20 20 20 23 20.75 83

10 LOWYS Laurent 22 22 20 19 20.75 83

11 CARON Arnaud 22 20 20 18 20 80

12 LAURENT Nicolas 18 20 21 19 19.5 78

13 DAMIENS Philippe 21 18 20 19 19.5 78

14 MARTIN lucas 20 18 19 20 19.25 77

15 RESPELIERS THOMAS 21 18 19 19 19.25 77

16 GEPERIDZE Otari 22 19 18 17 19 76

17 GIRAU jeremy 18 17 18 21 18.5 74

18 LEGRAND Julien 18 20 18 18 18.5 74

19 UNN-TOC Mario Gilles 18 19 18 18 18.25 73

20 ZONCA Olivier 15 19 17 21 18 72

21 GAMOT Fabien 18 14 21 18 17.75 71

22 RESPELIERS CAMILLE 16 16 23 16 17.75 71

23 VANDEZANDE Aurelien 18 19 16 17 17.5 70

24 DEVAL Felix 19 19 10 20 17 68

25 GADOMSKI Jean-marc 14 17 19 18 17 68

26 TESTAS jean-baptiste 15 14 19 19 16.75 67

27 VENTURA Olivier 14 15 18 18 16.25 65



Class. Nom / Prénom BECASSE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

28 TESTAS Rodolfe 19 11 18 15 15.75 63

29 BOISVERT Nicolas 18 13 10 18 14.75 59

30 BAUDEL Patrice 18 13 13 14 14.5 58



similation du 08 AOUT (16/08/2020)
Série 4

Class. Nom / Prénom BECASSE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 ADAN Boris 16 17 19 15 16.75 67



similation du 08 AOUT (16/08/2020)
Vétéran

Class. Nom / Prénom BECASSE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 LALLEMENT Denis 24 23 25 21 23.25 93

2 THIBAUT Joël 22 24 22 22 22.5 90

3 MENGAL Jean-François 25 25 19 21 22.5 90

4 CELLIER Thierry 23 24 23 19 22.25 89

5 PETIT DAVID 20 25 21 22 22 88

6 FIASCHI Mario 24 23 21 20 22 88

7 DUCLOS Philippe 19 21 22 25 21.75 87

8 GOUSSIN Guy 21 21 22 21 21.25 85

9 LEGOIS bruno 20 21 22 21 21 84

10 LECA Bernard 24 21 20 18 20.75 83

11 BEAUFILS patrick 20 23 20 19 20.5 82

12 GUILLARD yannick 22 18 21 20 20.25 81

13 TECHE- MELLON Eric 20 20 19 20 19.75 79

14 MARECAUX Pascal 20 20 20 19 19.75 79

15 MOLVEAU Jean-Pierre 22 18 21 18 19.75 79

16 LE GUILLOU Hervé 21 17 22 18 19.5 78

17 GRAVOUILLE Michel 20 18 23 17 19.5 78

18 CHEVREUIL Jack 20 22 19 16 19.25 77

19 BOUGON Philippe 15 22 19 20 19 76

20 ACHAIBOU Hakim 21 16 20 19 19 76

21 LEBAUDY Marc 20 12 22 19 18.25 73

22 BARON Jean Pierre 10 18 24 20 18 72

23 GROBOST Jean-Marie 17 16 20 17 17.5 70

24 TOUTTAIN Serge 16 15 20 18 17.25 69

25 LAURENT Olivier 14 20 21 13 17 68

26 BRUHIN Henri 17 13 18 19 16.75 67

27 VIDIL Edouard 17 17 19 13 16.5 66



Class. Nom / Prénom BECASSE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

28 BLONDIN Olivier 18 14 9 17 14.5 58

29 RAUMAIN Patrick 10 11 16 11 12 48



similation du 08 AOUT (16/08/2020)
Super vétéran

Class. Nom / Prénom BECASSE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 LAMOTTE Lionel 23 21 23 20 21.75 87

2 GARCIA JACKY 17 16 17 18 17 68



similation du 08 AOUT (16/08/2020)
Club France

Class. Nom / Prénom BECASSE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 MORIN Maxime 25 25 23 25 24.5 98

2 GENDREAU Alain 25 23 24 24 24 96

3 AUVRET Christophe 25 24 23 24 24 96

4 BARDOU Charles 24 25 22 24 23.75 95

5 FECHE Boris 23 23 24 23 23.25 93

6 NOULET julien 22 22 22 24 22.5 90

7 CACHAT Guillaume 23 22 23 21 22.25 89

8 BARDOU David 20 22 23 22 21.75 87

9 AMESLEK Ibrahim 22 24 19 22 21.75 87

10 TRYHOEN Ludovic 18 21 23 20 20.5 82



similation du 08 AOUT (16/08/2020)
S.VET / MASTER

Class. Nom / Prénom BECASSE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 BESSIN Lyonel 20 21 24 24 22.25 89

2 BLASSEL CHRISTIAN 24 22 22 21 22.25 89

3 OZIARD Gerard 21 19 24 18 20.5 82

4 BODEAU Jean 20 20 20 20 20 80

5 QUESNAY Frederic 19 20 20 17 19 76

6 FOUILLET Jean-Paul 16 22 18 18 18.5 74

7 BOURJON didier 17 14 19 14 16 64



similation du 08 AOUT (16/08/2020)
Série 4 /Dame

Class. Nom / Prénom BECASSE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 BELLANGER Guillaume 21 22 20 21 21 84

2 BLOT Jane 18 18 21 19 19 76

3 CASOLARI Sébastien 20 16 16 22 18.5 74

4 LAURENT Claudine 20 17 18 19 18.5 74

5 GOUSSARD Adeline 20 19 19 15 18.25 73

6 COZETTE thibault 13 19 18 22 18 72

7 GRIVIAUD Virginie 13 13 13 13 13 52

8 BEGUIN Fabrice 13 12 11 15 12.75 51

9 VALLOIS Christine 16 10 17 5 12 48



similation du 08 AOUT (16/08/2020)
Cadet / junior

Class. Nom / Prénom BECASSE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 VERHILLE Louis 22 23 23 23 22.75 91

2 CARON Arthur 21 22 21 21 21.25 85

3 MENGAL Nicolas 23 18 23 20 21 84

4 CHANUT valentin 17 20 20 18 18.75 75

5 MENGAL francois xavier 18 21 16 18 18.25 73

6 AGOUGUE Adrien 16 21 21 13 17.75 71

7 BARDOU Hugo 15 20 18 17 17.5 70

8 LECLERC AXEL 16 15 18 19 17 68

9 GADOMSKI Tom 17 15 19 16 16.75 67

10 VENTEJOU William 16 18 20 13 16.75 67

11 MERCIER Mathis 17 18 15 16 16.5 66

12 GOMES Raphaël 15 17 15 16 15.75 63

13 MERCIER Dylan 17 9 14 16 14 56


